W25X SpiFlash Family
- 1M to 64M-bit, superset compatible with 25P
- Serial Peripheral Interface (SPI)
and Dual Output SPI
- Uniform 4KB & 64KB erase
- Space saving packages (SOIC, WSON, DIP, KGD)
W25Q SpiFlash Family
- 1M to 128M-bit, superset compatible with 25X

Bytes
Voltage
3
Package
4
Temp
°C
Availability
5
1M-bit
W25X10VSNIG /
W25X10AVSNIG
75 4K, 64K 3V SO8 150mil -40 to +85
Now /
Q4-07
W25X10ALSNIG 40 4K, 64K 2.5V SO8 150mil -40 to +85 Q4-07
2M-bit
W25X20VSNIG /
W25X20AVSNIG
75 4K, 64K 3V SO8 150mil -40 to +85
Now /
Q4-07
W25X20ALSNIG 40 4K, 64K 2.5V SO8 150mil -40 to +85 Q4-07
4M-bit
W25X40VSNIG /
W25X40AVSNIG
75 4K, 64K 3V SO8 150mil -40 to +85
Now /
Q1-08
W25X40VSSIG /
W25X40AVSSIG
75 4K, 64K 3V SO8 208mil -40 to +85
Now /
Q1-08
W25X40LSNEG /
W25X40ALSNIG
40 4K, 64K 2.5V SO8 150mil
0 to +85
-40 to +85
Now /
Q1-08
8M-bit
W25X80VSSIG /
W25X80AVSSIG
75 4K, 64K 3V SO8 208mil -40 to +85
Now /
Q4-07
W25Q80VSSIG 80 4K, 32K, 64K 3V SO8 208mil -40 to +85 Q2-08
16M-bit
W25X16VSSIG /
W25X16AVSSIG
75 4K, 64K 3V SO8 208mil -40 to +85
Now /
Q4-07
W25X16VSFIG /
W25X16AVSFIG
75 4K, 64K 3V SO16 300mil -40 to +85
Now /
Q4-07
W25Q16VSSIG 80 4K, 32K, 64K 3V SO8 208mil -40 to +85 Now
32M-bit
W25X32VSSIG 75 4K, 64K 3V SO8 208mil -40 to +85 Now
W25X32VSFIG 75 4K, 64K 3V SO16 300mil -40 to +85 Now
W25Q32VSSIG 80 4K, 32K, 64K 3V SO8 208mil -40 to +85 Q1-08
64M-bit
W25X64VSFIG 75 4K, 64K 3V SO16 300mil -40 to +85 Now
W25Q64VSSIG 80 4K, 32K, 64K 3V SO8 208mil -40 to +85 Q2-08
W25Q64VSFIG 80 4K, 32K, 64K 3V SO16 300mil -40 to +85 Q2-08
128M-bit W25Q128VSFIG 80 4K, 32K, 64K 3V SO16 300mil -40 to +85 Q4-08
1. "A" typically indicates new technology revision.   2. 25X supports Dual Output not Dual I/O. 3. 25XxxV = 2.7V to 3.6V, 25XxxL = 2.3V to 3.3V.
4. "Green" and/or RoHS compliant packaging. WSON, DIP and KGD also available.  5. Sample availability   6. Subject to change without notice.